©
20
15
 P
I (
Ph
ys
ik

(b) Other fitting types and sizes available upon request, contact PI for a quote.
1. All kits require supply air humidity levels of Class 3 or better (dew point no greater than 0°C).
Ordering Example
Part#  A-801.200 is a
Model:              A-80 (PIglide Air Preparation Kit)
Size:                  1 (Large 4 Stage)
 2 (Includes normally open adjustrable pressure switch)
 0 (Input air fitting is a one-touch style for 6mm OD flexible tube)
 0 (Output air fitting is a one-touch style for 6mm OD flexible tube)
Option 1:
Option 2:
Option 3:
(a) Pressure Switch Operation. Contact PI for detailed electrical specifications and wiring instructions.
Ordering Information
(a)
Model Description Max Flow
Supply Air Quality
(ISO 8573-1)(1)
Max Input Pressure Primary Construction Weight
A-801 Large 4-stage air prep kit
60 SCFM
(1680 SLPM)
Any
150 psi
(1035 kPa)
Aluminum 4.2 kg
A-802 Small 2-stage air prep kit
10 SCFM
(300 SLPM)
Class 3 or better
150 psi
(1035 kPa)
Polycarbonate 0.7 kg
Models
Option 1
Pressure Switch
Option 2 (1)
Input Air Fitting
Option 3 (1)
Output Air Fitting
A-801 = Large 4-stage kit,
60 SCFM
1 = None
0 = 6 & 8 mm OD tube (metric),
One touch fitting
0 = 6 & 8 mm OD tube (metric),
One touch fitting
A-802 = Small 2-stage kit,
10 SCFM
2 = Normally Open, Adjustable
set point
3 = ¼” & 3/8” OD tube (English),
One-touch fitting
3 = ¼” & 3/8” OD tube (English),
One-touch fitting